# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seko Enterprises, LLC		109/08/2005	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seko Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Arlington Heights Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76608433	SEKO
Registration Number:	1485561	SEKO
Registration Number:	2163209	SEKO
Registration Number:	2930113	SEKO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1470985	SEKO
Registration Number:	2117535	SEKO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2117536	SEKO WORLDWIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900032167

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000 Email: mfoy@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy

**REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0944** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	311 S. Wacker Drive Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michelle C. Foy
Signature:		/Michelle C. Foy/
Date:		09/15/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=seko#page1.tif source=seko#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0945 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seko Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 1100 Arlington Heights Rd.,

Suite 600, Itasca, Illinois 60143 (hereinafter "SEKO ENTERPRISES"), is the owner of

all rights to and the goodwill represented by the Trademarks set forth in the attached

Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Seko Worldwide, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business principal place of business at

1100 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite 600, Itasca, Illinois 60143 (hereinafter "SEKO

WORLDWIDE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the

Assigned Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, SEKO ENTERPRISES is willing to assign any and all of its right,

title and interest to said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, SEKO ENTERPRISES does hereby transfer, convey and assign to

SEKO WORLDWIDE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, including the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.

The undersigned warrants he has the authority to enter into this Assignment on

behalf of SEKO ENTERPRISES.

SEKO ENTERPRISES, LLC

By: William Wascher

Name: William J. Wascher

Date: 9/08/05

Title: Manager

# **SCHEDULE A**

### **PENDING MARKS**

Mark:	Serial/ Reg. No.:	Filing/ Reg. Date:
SEKO (AND DESIGN)	76/608,433	August 24, 2004

### **REGISTERED MARKS**

Mark:	Serial/ Reg. No.:	Filing/ Reg. Date:
SEKO (AND DESIGN)	1,485,561	April 19, 1988
SEKO (AND DESIGN)	2,163,209	June 9, 1998
SEKO WORLDWIDE (AND DESIGN)	2,930,113	March 8, 2005
SEKO	1,470,985	December 29, 1987
SEKO WORLDWIDE (AND DESIGN)	2,117,535	December 2, 1997
SEKO WORLDWIDE	2,117,536	December 2, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 09/15/2005**